Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOIl (Rev. 10/02)	HC Detect and To 1 are
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Everett Crews	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name;
Tom Girardeau Iain Jack	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 11013 West Broad Street
Other	
	City: Glen Allen State: VA Zip; 23060
Execution Date: 09/26/07 and 09/27/07	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/862,273	
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Terry B. McDaniel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
MeadWestvaco Corporation Internal Address:	Enclosed
Centennial Campus	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Floor 3	O. December of the second seco
Street Address: 1021 Main Campus Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	23-1160
City: Raleigh State: NC Zlp: 27606	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Terry B. McDaniel  Name of Person Signing	Signature 10/1/07
<del>-</del> -	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Serial No.	11/862,273
Serial No.	11/002,2/3

Case Docket No. SCD 03-35 Cont CIP 09/27/07

## ASSIGNMENT

Filed:

WHEREAS, I, Everett Crews, residing at 1191 Fort Lamar Road, Charleston, SC 29412; Tom Girardeau, residing at 1852 Palmetto Isle Drive, Mount Pleasant, SC 29466; and Iain Jack, residing at 105 Madison Court, Goose Creek, SC 29445 invented certain new and useful METHOD FOR PRODUCING BITUMINOUS COMPOSITIONS for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 11013 West Broad Street, Glen Allen, VA 23060, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I havely f,

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal thing 26 day of, 2007.
Everett Crews
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) ss
COUNTY OF Charleston )
On this 26 day of lentender, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Everett Crews, personally known to me and known to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution of the
foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose hereign set forth.
Susan (Harran
Notary Public
SEAL To My Commission Expires: 2/29//2

**PATENT REEL: 019903 FRAME: 0472** 

PATENT REEL: 019903 FRAME: 0473

2